
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

PROVINCIAL OFFENCES ACT

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to the provisions of the Provincial Offences Act and the rules
for the Ontario Court of Justice, that the amount set opposite each of the offences in the
attached Items of Schedule 78 under the Provincial Statutes and Regulations there-
under is the Set Fine.

This Order comes into effect on the 30th day of July 2019

DATED AT TORONTO this 30th day of July 2019

Lise Maisonneuve, Chief Justice
Ontario Court of Justice



Ontario Court of Justice
Last Updated: July 30, 2019

SCHEDULE 78

Public Transportation and Highway Improvements Act

Item
4.1

5.

6.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Offence

Interfere with snow fence

Interfere with highway
Construct illegal access

Use closed road

Remove barricade

Deface barricade

Remove a light
Remove a detour sign

Deface a detour sign

Remove a notice

Deface a notice

Section

30(9)
31(1)(a)
31(1)(b)
102(6)(a)
102(6)(b)
102(6)(b)
102(6)(b)
102(6)(b)
102(6)(b)
102(6)(b)
102(6)(b)

Set Fine
$50.00

$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

/n


