ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

PROVINCIAL OFFENCES ACT

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to the provisions of the *Provincial Offences Act* and the rules for the Ontario Court of Justice, that the amount set opposite each of the offences in the attached Items of Schedule 78 under the Provincial Statutes and Regulations there-under is the Set Fine.

This Order comes into effect on the	30th	day of	July	2019
DATED AT TORONTO this	30th	day of	July	2019

Lise Maisonneuve, Chief Justice

Ontario Court of Justice

Ontario Court of Justice Last Updated: July 30, 2019

SCHEDULE 78

Public Transportation and Highway Improvements Act

ltem	Offence	Section	Set Fine
4.1	Interfere with snow fence	30(9)	\$50.00
5.	Interfere with highway	31(1)(a)	\$200.00
6.	Construct illegal access	31(1)(b)	\$200.00
30.	Use closed road	102(6)(a)	\$100.00
31.	Remove barricade	102(6)(b)	\$100.00
32.	Deface barricade	102(6)(b)	\$100.00
33.	Remove a light	102(6)(b)	\$100.00
34.	Remove a detour sign	102(6)(b)	\$100.00
35.	Deface a detour sign	102(6)(b)	\$100.00
36.	Remove a notice	102(6)(b)	\$100.00
37.	Deface a notice	102(6)(b)	\$100.00

LM